

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2962**

1 In line 2 of the printed bill, after the first semicolon delete the rest of the
2 line and insert “creating new provisions; amending ORS 135.750; repealing
3 ORS 135.747; and declaring an emergency.”.

4 Delete lines 4 through 16 and insert:

5 **“SECTION 1. ORS 135.747 is repealed.**

6 **“SECTION 2. ORS 135.750 is amended to read:**

7 “135.750. If the defendant is not proceeded against [*or tried,*] as provided
8 in ORS 135.745 [*and 135.747*], and sufficient reason therefor is shown, the
9 court may order the action to be continued and in the meantime may release
10 the defendant from custody as provided in ORS 135.230 to 135.290, for the
11 appearance of the defendant to answer the charge or action.

12 **“SECTION 3. The repeal of ORS 135.747 by section 1 of this 2013 Act
13 applies to prosecutions initiated on or after the effective date of this
14 2013 Act.”.**

15 In line 17, delete “2” and insert “4”.

16
